1977
CUMBERLAND VALLEY ATHLETIC CLUB
15th ANNUAL
JOHN F. KENNEDY 50 MILE HIKE-RUN

Saturday, November 19, 1977

START: The Hike~Run will start promptly at 7:00 A.M. The start is located
on the field adjacent to the Boonsbore High School football stadium.

FINISH: The finish line is located in front of the gymnasium at St. James
Sehool (the gym can be seen on the right, a half mile away, as you
turn on to College Road).

AWARDS: Plaques with inset Kennedy Medallion and descriptive plate will be
awarded to all participants who complete the full 50.2 mile course
within the 14 hours allotted for the Hike-Run (the Hike-Run officially
ends at 9:00 P.M.) There will be two plague sizes with the largest
slze going to the first 100 finishers,

Additionally trophies will go to the men's and women's champions,
and to the winner in each of the following categories; age 40-49,
age 50-59, age 60 & over, age 15 & under, and scholastic,

To be eligible for the above awards, you must reach the check stations listed below in the reguired
times shown:

15.9 Miles (Weverton) in 5 hours 15 minutes (by 12:15 P.M.)

27.3 Miles (Antietam) in 8 hours (by 3:00 P.M.)

34.6 Miles (Snyder's Landing} in 10 hours 20 minutes {by 5:20 P.M.)
42,1 Miles (bam #4) in 12 hours 10 minutes {by 7:10 P.M.)

50.2 Miles (Finish) in 14 hours (by 9:00 P.M.)

The checking stations will be closed at the hours shown.

The awards will not be available until after all designated and non—designated check stations have
been thoroughly gone over to authenticate the results. You will be notofied when the awards are
available for pick-up.

NOTE - IN ADDITION TO THE CHECK STATIONS SHOWN ABOVE, NUMEROUS NON-DESIGNATED STATIONS WILL BE
MAINTAINED, AND PARTICIPANTS MUST AT ALL TIMES DISPLAY THEIR NUMBERS ON THE FRONT OF THZIR APPAREL
TO INSURE CERTIFICATION OF THEIR COMPLETED DISTANCE., SOME OF THE CHECK STATIONS WILL BE DONE BY
FILMING. '

DISQUALIFICATION:

When a participant accepts a ride, he is assumed to have withdrawn from the Hike-Run. Anyocne
attempting to reenter the Hike~Run after accepting a ride will not only be disqualified but may alsoc
be denied entry in future JFK's.

Numbers must be displayed on the front at all times in order that the contestants be properly
identified at the wvarious check stations, and also to enable members of the news media and
photographers to properly identify the contestants at any point in the competition. Failure to
comply with this could result in your disqualification. REMEMEER: YOUR NUMBER MUST BE DISPLAYED ON
THE FRONT OF YOUR OUTER GARMENT THROUGHOUT THE COMPETITION.

DRINKING WATER AND TOILET FACILITIES:

Drinking water and toilets are located at the 10, 23, 28, 33, and 46 mile locations. There will
also be a few. places along the course where refreshments can be purchased including a well stocked
country store, Barron's, at Snyder's Landing (24.6 miles).
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1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
9T
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First

RECORDS

Course and Hike-Run Record: Bensd 30
Women's Record: 8:26:07
Scholastic Record: T108:41
Age 60 & Over Record: 9:48:16
Age 50 & Over Record: B:24:14
Age 40 & Over Record: 7:09:08
Age 15 & Under Record: . Ts46154 -
Eldest Completed Hike~Run Age 66
Most Completed Hike-Runs 9
Most Hike-Run Victories 5
Most Women's Hike-~Run Victories 6

JFK CHAMPIONS

James
James
James
FElton
James
Leo Henry

James Ebberts, Baxter Berryhill
Baxter Berryhill

Elton Horst

Park Barner

Max White

Horst, Buzz Sawyer, Kenny Baker

Max White

Angelo Gioiosa

Pat Gill

JFK WOMEN'S CHAMPIONS

1968 Donna Aycoth
1969 . Donna Aycoth
1970 Donna Aycoth
1971 Domna Aycoth
1972 Donna Aycoth
1973 Donna Aycoth
1974 Nancy Keplinger
1975 Martha Hauver
1976 Sue Shepherd

HISTORY MAKING FIRSTS

woman to finish the JFE-50 :

Age 60 & Over to finish the JFB*SO
Age 50 & Over to finish the JFK-50
Age 10 to finish the JFK-50

Blind Runner %o finish the JFE-50
U.5. Congressman to finish the JFK-50
Member "2 0 Mile" Cludb

Woman Member "250 Mile" Club

Ebberts, Wayne Vaughn, Buzz Sawyer 1

Max White
Donna Aycoth

 Karsten Schulz

Walt Stack (66)
Everitt Newell (52)
Peter Monahan (42)
Brad Vaughn (15)

Walt Stack (9-28-07)

John Newdorp (4-29-
Kim Byron

James Ibberts
Donna Aycoth

ubberts, Steve Costion, Rick Miller, Buzz Sawyer
Ebberts, Steve Costlon, Wayne Vaughn
Ebberts, Buzz Sawyer, Elton Horst

1

e
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Donna Aycoth
Burnis Hicks
Dr. Jim Dobbie
Galen Pryor
Tom Rothrock
Goodloe Byron
Buzz Sawyer
Donna Aycoth

1915
i
1976
1974
50,
1976
1505
1974

10) 1976

154D
12485
10:39
10:21
0:0%:40
Q02312
8:32:04
T 129 125

1968
1973
1966
1969

" 1975

1971
1968
1972
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THE JFK-50 ALL-TIME TOP 25

Max White

Pat Gill

Rick Warren
Elton Horst
Park Barner
Angelo Gioiosa
Bruce Nystrom
George Stewart
Gene Schultz
Steve Yates

Ed Jerome
Michael Hill
Steve Molnar
Jim Patterson
Kargten Schulz
James Ebberts
Peter Monazhan
Jim Harrison
Wayne Vaughn
Ed Ayres

Bill Jackson
Bill Dower
Tom Hamilton

Baxter Berryhill

Doug Allen
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THE JFE-50 WOMEN'S ALL-TIME TOP 25

1973
1976
1973
1971
1973
1975
1976
1974
1972
1973
1973
1976
1975
1976
1976
1973
1976
1972
1972
1975
1973
1973
1976
1970
1976

Donna Aycoth
Sue Shepherd
Ruth Hamilton
Valerie Hardin
Martha Hauver
Connie Reddick
Zane Reddick
Betsy Ries
Mary Rotz

Nan Shephard
Becky Stemper
Marlys Bresler

Nancy Keplinger

Burnis Hicks

Melanie Mikkelsen
Barbara Matthai

Lorraine Hall
Sherry Remez

Virginia Forehand

Lee Hargis
Jean Phillips
Martha Burkett
Robin McAfee
Anna Jackson
Jean Elliott

8:26:07
9:35:10
9:47: 27

9:

O:

1:

1:

1:

1:

1:

1:

1

13

1:

2:

2:
2:28: 38
31

31

31

3:

3t

33
3:36: 36
3:
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1973
1976
1976
1973
1975
1976
1976
1976
1976
1973
1976
1975
1975
1973
1971
1976
1976
1976
1975
1971
1976
1976
1973
1972
1975




MEMBER
Kim Byron

Mike Adams
Si Reddick

Goodloe Byron
James Ebberts
Leo Henry

Cal Mahaney
Guy Whidden
Ron Young

Donna Aycoth

« Chuck Fitwz

Dave Frye

Eddie Glenn
Shane Hutton
Ling ILouie

Buzz Sawyer
Clater Smith
Wayne Vaughn

Park Barner
Dick Burgee
Carl Cornett
Martha Hauver
Bill Law

Jim Lewis

Gil Martin
Don Muffley
Gary Naugle
Galen Pryor
Eddie Reddick

Boward Ridenour
James E. Starrs

Brad Vaughn
Fred Wandel
Tom Whitesell

COMPLETED

JFK'S

O

w250 MILE" CLUB
(34 Members)

 YBARS
68-69-"70-T1-72~73-T4~T5-76

65-69-T1=T2=T3-T4~T5-76
69=T0=T1=72-T3=T4=T5~T6

67-69-T70-71=T72-73~75

63-64-65-6T-69-T3~T6
67-68-69-73-T4-75-76
TO-T1=72=73-T4-75-76
65-66—67-68-69-70-71
T0=T1-72=73~74-15=T76

68-69-T70-71-72-73
69~71=T73=T4~75-76
T1=T72=T3-T4=T5-T6
69-70~71-73~74-76
69-70-71-72-73-74
T0-T1--T3~T4=75-T76
63-65-66-67-68=T0
69~T1-72-73-75=76
64~66~67-68-69~72

72-73-T4-75-T76
T2-75-74-T5-76
12-73-T4-T5-176
69-71-72-73-T5
72-73-74~75-176
72=73=T74-75-76
T1-T2-73=T4-T5
72-73=T4~75-76
71 -T2-73-T4=T5
69-70-71-T2-73
72-73-T4-75-76
70-71-72~73-T74
72~T3-T4-~T5=16
T1=72-73=74-75
72-73-74-75-76
69-70~72-75-76

BEST TIME

10:51:08

T:46:51
8:38:12

:13:10
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Mike Adams
Brent Ayer
Edward Ayres
Phil Bishop
Patrick Bristol
Dick Burgee

Joe Butchko
Paul Butchko
Kim Byron

Art Carey

Roger Caris
Brian Cronyn
Carl Cornett
Larry Cunningham
Norman DeRosa
James Ebberits
Andy Ede

Greg Eisenstadt
Bob Ellis

Jay Frantz

Dave Frye

Kerry Green
Edward Hayden
Don Heimiller
Leo Henry

John Hess

Glenn Hightower
Barry Holder

Randy Howard

Edward Hruneni

Richard Hummer IT
Bill Jackson
Alex Kasich dJr.
Ton Kirk

Gene Kline

Lanny Knight

Alan Kuntz

Bobby lang

Jim Lewis

Carl Llewellyn

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62

63

65
66
67

Ling Louie
Calvin Mahaney
Nick Marshall
Ray Martin
Peter Monahan
Bill Piper

Dave Rarity Jr.
Dave Raunig
Leonard Reddick
Jim Reilly

Paul Robertson Sr.
Jay Rosapepe

Dan Sayner
Karsten Schulz
Jim Shank

Clater Smith
Michael Spinnler
Roger Springer
Bob Stack

Buddy Walker

Fred Wandel

Tom Whitesell
Rudy Williams II
Dean Winning
Dave Young
Ronald Young
Jim Zucco Jr.
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Jon Acton
Michael Allen
Scott Allen
Sidney Allen
Jack Amass
Linda Ambrose
Mel Anderson
Georges Auchet
Grey Axtell
Brett Ayotte

Greg Bair

Doss Baker
Charlie Ballou
Jim Barnes II1I
Ernie Barnhart Jr.
Joe Baummer

Bob Becker

Ron Beckley

Angie Bell

Bob Bennett

Phillip Benoit
Dave Bergman
Lou Bergman
Roger Bergman
Pat Berrigan
Bill Beydler
Alex Bezgin
Bob Bezgin
Richard Black
Ed Blackman

Bob Blakemore
John Borders
Phil Bosch
Fred Bove
Larry Boyd
Don Boyer
Frank Boyer
Mike Boyer
Chris Breslin
David Brier

Debby Britt

Bruece Brittain

Dave Brubszker

Dick Brubaker

David Buchheister
Gregory Buchheister
Chuck Bugay

Jim Bukowski

Roger Bunn

Martha Burkett

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

191
192

193

194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Ron Byrd

James Francis Caldwell
Janmes Scott Caldwell
Tim Caldwell

Larry Campbell

Jim Carlisle

Roger Carr

Tom Carson

Stuart Case

Tommy Castle

Dave Cawthra
Russell Chang

Don Chapman

Frank Chapman
Norman Christensen
Jim Clapp

Tim Cochran

Eugene Coghill

Ed Conway

Bert Coursey

Craig Cowen
Dan Cox

Jay Cox

Bob Coyne

Art Cramer

Jim Crawford
Jim Curry

Tim Darby
Barle DPashiell
Andy Davis

Edward "Ned" Davis
Roger Davis

Bob Detrow

Larry Dickerson
Joe Domotor
Mary-Anne Donnelly
Mark Dorset

Keil Dorsey

Erik Doyle

Jim Drew

Brenda Drury

Jeff Duncan
Joseph J,. Dunn IITI
Doug Early

Mike Earp

Herb Eiker

day Eisenhauer Jr.
Wes Emmons
William Ervin
Alec Evans




201 Denny Ewvans 251 Steve Hildebrand

202 Chris Farley dJdr. 252 Jim Hinckley
203 Paul Farrier 253 Carroll Hirss
204 Kathryn Farrington 254 Dick Hoffman
205 Karen Farrington 255 Greg Holder

206 Bob Filler 256 John Holleran
207 Barbara Ford 257 Steve Hollis
208 Linda Ford 258 John Hoover

209 Padraic Fox 259 Lester Horst
210 Ken Frankel 260 Courtland Howard
211 Loren Friesen 261 Todd Howard

212 Jack Fuhrman 262 Jon Hutchinson
213 Ronald Fulks 263  Greg Hutton

214 Bill Gailey 264 Ernie Imhoff
215 Barbara Garner 265 Cliff Izer

216  Vayne Gehring 266 Phil Jackman
217 Ronald Gephart 267 Mike Johnston
218 Lester Gesell 268 Dick Johnston
219 Dave Gilbert 269 Dave Jones

220 Dieck Good 270 Jack Jones

221 Jay Goodrow 271 Frederick A. Judd
2222 Bill Graham 272 Frederick A, Judd Jr.
22% Bob Gralley 213 Milt Kale

224 Bob Greenspun 274 Dave Karcher
225 Allen Griffin 275 Russel Keller
226 Howell Griswold 276 Kevin Kelley
227 Harry "Chip" Grove III 277 John Kennedy
228  Gary Guardia 278  Nancy Keplinger
229 Manny Guerrero 279 Paul Keplinger
230  Ramon Guerreroc 280 Eric Kersting
231 Denny Haag 281 Daniel "Tex" Keuhlen
232  Lorraine Hall 282 Steve Kinney
2%% Doug Hallgren 283% Kei Kishimotoe
234  Guinn Hamilton III 284  Bill Klick

235 Mike Hamilton 285 Leo Klikier

236  Jim Hardbower 286 Tom Kline

237  Bob Hargis 287 Dave Knode

238 Tracy Harper 288 Stanley XKonski
239 Charlie Hart 289 Al Kossow

240  Randy Hart 290 Joe Kravinsky
241 Randy Hawthorne 291 Dave Krise

242 Greg Hayward 292 John Kurt

243 Robb Helfrick 293 Frank Lambdin
244 John Hendrickson 294 Scott Langdon
245 Bill Hensley 295 Don Leatherman
246  Drew Hesse 296 Joe Lederle

247 Gayland Heverly 297 Paul Lee

248 Dermott Hickey 298 Bob Lemmermann
249  Mike High 299 Terry Lenhart

250 Pat High : 300  Todd Lesh




301
302
303
504
305
306
307
308
309
310

311
312
513
314
515
316
317
%18
319
320

321
522
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330

531
332
333
334
535
336
337
538
339
340

341
342
543
344
345
346
247
348
349
350

Paul Levandoski
John Lewis

Paul Lewis

Joe Link

Emory Long
David Longley
Jan Longley
Rich Lorey

Mike Lounge

Ted Iudwig

Jim Lynam

Fred Lyon

Nancy MacConnell
Alvin Marcy
Sharon Mark
Norman Marquess
Ralph Marsden
Everett Marsh
Randy Martin
Roger Martin

Mike Matacsz
Edward Mathes
Mark Mathews
Weg Mathews Jr.
Joe Matta
Barbaras Matthai
Paul Matthai
Don Mattmueller
Tom Mays

Warren McAuliffe IIT

Ralph McCarty
Sean McCloskey
Steve McCoy
Bob McEwan
Bernie McGee
Ray McKinney
Tom McMahon
Byron McHNelly
Don McNelly
Dick Mc¥Nelly

Dick McNew
Ernie Medaglia
Suzuko Medaglia
Ray Mehl

Pat Merson
David Mike

Doug Miller
Scot Miller

Tom Miller
Larry Mills

351
352
353
354
355
556
357
358
359
560

361
362
563
564
565
366
367
368
369
370

571
372
573
374
375
376
377
378
379
380

381
282
383
584
385
386
387
388
589
390

391
392
593
394
395
396
397
598
399
400

Jim Miner

Jim Montgomery
Ben Moore Jr.
Dick Moore

Bobk Moran

Jdim Mortenson
Drew Mulhare
Mike Mullan
Johnny Mullin
Mark Mullineaux

Walter Murphy Jr.
Bill Murray Jr.
Preston Myers
Kathy Nester
dohn Newcomb
John Newdorp

Tom Nikirk

Steve Nolan

Jay Nowakowski
Marie Odorizzi

John O'Dwyer

Larry O'Neill

Ron Pace

Mark Parkhurst
Riecky Parkhurst
Nelson Pazmino
Linda Pearce
Audrey Pendleton
Glenn Pendleton dJr.
Jeff Peterson

Jean Phillips
Philip Physioc I1I
Willis Physioc
James E. Poole
Arthur Porcelli Jr.
Robert Potitberg
Sue Powell
Lawrence Prevatte
Pat Quigley

Kurt Ramig

William "Buteh" Rankin

John Read

Charles Rector
Zane Reddick
Connie Reddick
Bobby Redmon

Bob Reinhard
Harvey Reisenweber
Tom Rice

Pierre Richard




401

402

403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410

411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430

431
432
433
434
435
436
437
458
439
440

441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450

Raymond E. Rickett Sr.
‘Raymond E. Rickett Jr.

Joe Roper

Duane Rosenberg
Mary Rotz

Jim Rubin

Jack Rugh

Jack Russ

Jim Russell
Frank Schaeffer

Bob Schleigh

Mark Schlogel
Carl Schneider
Frank Scholley
Pete Schrampf
Bill Schrantz
Fred Schumacher
George Scullen Jr,
Brian Serivens
Calvin Shank

Larry Shank

Jack Shawver Jr.
Tom Sheahen

Tom Shelton Jr.
Ben Sherman Jr.
Mark Shockey
Linden Showalter
Lowell Showalter
Edward Shuck Jr.
Steve Shumaker

Raul "Art" Sifuentes
Wendy Sjostrom
Mariah Skinner
Chris Slack

Dave Smith

Jim Smith dJr.

Ralph Smitten

Bill BSoer

Nelson Spangler Jr.
Steve Spedden

Joe Spence

Frank Spiegelberg Jr.
Jack Spinnler

Norman Stead

Steve Stec

Chuck Stephenson

Joe Stewart

Barbara Stull

Leo Bues

Steven Sutton

451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460

461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470

471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480

481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490

491
492
493
491
495
496
497
498
499
500

Donny Swanson
Randy Swink
Barbara Taylor
Mike Taylor

Roy Taylor

Don Teears
Larry Thomas
Otis Thomas
Lewin Thomas
Roy Thompson Jr.

David Tosten
Jay Udovich
Iouig Vamos
Larry Vinson

Bob Vogel

John Walter

Doug Walters
Terry Ward
Richard Warfsman
Michael Warner

Bill Weary
Dave Weary
Edward Weary
Bob Webb

Mike Weesner
Dave Welsh
Darin Werking
Don VWest
Ernie West
Paul Westrom

Brian Whalen

Greg Wheeler

Tom Whitaker
Charles White

Ron Wiegand

Mark Wigtil

Dwight Wilkinson
Howard Williams Jr.
Kim Wilson

Dick Wilson

Bobby Wilt

Tom Winter Jr,
Tom Winter III
Larry Wise
Bill Wise Jr.
Crystal Wisner
Mike Wolski
Everett Woo
Ann Wood

Don Wood




501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508

Lance Woodburn
Glen Woods

Tom Woodward
Roger Worthington
Lee Yarberry

John Zdenek

Ron Zich

Jan Zucco




